Rocky Mountain School
District

Kimberley Zone
School Bus
Routes 2023/2024

We enhance the learning environment

by
transporting students safely and efficiently.

Operations Supervisor: Jim Bryce
Phone: 250-427-2268/427-8727
E-mail: jim.bryce@sd6.bc.ca

December
22,2023




School District No. 6 (Rocky Mountain)
Transportation Services
2023/2024

School District No. 6 (Rocky Mountain) welcomes you back for the 2023/2024 school
year.

Please check the bus route schedule closely to determine where and when your child will
be picked up. If your child is registered on a bus they are occupying a space that could be
available to someone else, so they are encouraged to use the service.

For your reference a copy of the School Board Policy 7000 “Transportation of Students
on Regular School Bus Routes” has been posted on the School District Website.
Included in this Policy are definitions of rider eligibility, procedures to follow to request
transportation, and the guidelines that are used when requests are considered.

Please be reminded that requests for a “Courtesy or Cross Boundary Transportation”
must be submitted each year. Although every effort is made to expedite processing, these
requests may not be processed until the end of September. Until processing is complete
and approval has been given, parents are responsible for transporting their child/
children to school.

All students using the school bus for transportation to and from school must be registered.
It is the National Safety Code’s mandate that all passengers on the school bus are
accounted for, so please complete the bus registration form that your child has brought
home and return it to the bus driver by September 16th, 2023.

If you have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Jim Bryce

Operations Supervisor

Phone: 250-427-2268/427-8727
E-mail: jim.bryce@sd6.bc.ca

Note: The time scheduled for each bus stop is approximate and my change slightly in
September.



Route #K1
Skookumchuk

Purple Bus

Bus Stop A.M. Bus Stop P.M. Fri- day P.M

1 |Bus Shop 7:05 |Bus Shop 2:30 12:50
2 |Day Farms 7:32 |Lindsay Park Elementary School [2:55 1:15
3 Skookumchuk Store 7:40 |[McKim School 3:03 1:37
4 |Green Rd. 7:45 |Selkirk Secondary School 3:17 1:47
5 |Moan Rd. 7:48 |Banman Cres 3:38 2:08
6 |Craig's Trailer Park 7:53 |Hwy 95A / Thomason Rd. 3:41 2:11
7 |LD Ranch Rd ( Turnaround) 8:02 (8220 Hwy 95A (Watkins) 3:42 2:12
8 18107 Hwy 95A (Howes) 8:12 (8171 Hwy 95A 3:43 2:13
9 |8171 Hwy 95A 8:13 (8107 Hwy 95A (Howes) 3:44 2:14
10(8220 Hwy 95A (Watkins) 8:14 [LD Ranch Rd (Turnaround) 3:48 2:18
11|Hwy 95A / Thomason Rd 8:15 [Craig's Trailer Park 3:59 2:29
12 [Banman Cres 8:17 |Moan Rd 4:02 2:32
13|McKim Middle School (Pick SSS | 8:26 [Day Farms 4:05 2:35

Students & Transfers from Route

#6)
14|Selkirk Secondary School  (Pick 8:32 [Green Rd. 4:07 2:37

up LPES Students)
15 [Lindsay Park Elementary 8:41 [Skookumchuk Store 4:12 2:42

School
16|Bus Shop 8:56 |Bus Shop 4:47 3:17




Route #K2
Central Park—Marysville

Orange Bus
Bus Stop A.M. Bus Stop P.M.

1 |Bus Shop 6:50 |Bus Shop 2:15

2 |Lakeshore Rd. (turnaround) 7:24 |Marysville Elementary 2:33
School

3 12231 St. Mary’s Lake Rd.. 7:29 [Rotary Drive/103rd Street 2:39

4 (1900 St. Mary’s Lake Rd. 7:32  [Marsden St./Montgomery 2:41
Ave.

5 (1280 St. Mary’s Lake Rd. 7:35 |McKim School 3:03

6 |720 St. Mary’s Lake Rd. 7:38 [Central Park 3:13
(Drop off McKim Students)

7 1661 St. Mary’s Lake Rd. 7:40 |Selkirk Secondary School 3:25

8 [St. Mary’s Lake Campground 7:42  [Central Park 3:42
(Drop off SSS students)

9 |Rotary Drive/103rd Street 7:49 |Bus Shop 3:55

10|Marsden St./Montgomery Ave. 7:51

11|Marysville Elementary School 8:00

12|Central Park (Pick up SSS Students only) 8:03

13|Selkirk Secondary School 8:15

14 |Central Park (pick up McKim Students only) 8:29

15 [McKim School 8:39

16 |Bus Shop 8:54

Bus Stop Friday P.M.

1 |Bus Shop 1:00
2 |McKim School 1:37
3 |Central Park 1:44
(Drop off McKim students)
Selkirk Secondary School 1:56
Central Park 2:10
(Drop off'SSS students)
6 [Marysville Elementary School 2:13
7 |Rotary Drive/103rd Street 2:22
8 |Marsden St./Montgomery Ave. 2:24
9 [Bus Shop 2:35




Route #K3

Wasa
Bus Stop AM Bus Stop P.M. Fri P.M
1 |Bus Shop 7:05 |Bus Shop 2:30 12:50
6422 Maple Rd 7:37 |Ecole Francophone School (Pick 2:45 1:00
2 LPES & Ski Hill Students Monday -
Friday)
Wasa Lake Park Dr/Dogwood 7:42 |Lindsay Park Elementary 2:58 1:15
3 |Rd. (Drop off Ecole Francophone
Students)
4 |Wasa Lake Park Dr/Lazy Lake 7:43 [McKim School 3:04 1:37
Rd (Drop off LPES Students & Pick up
Ski Hill & Wasa MMS Students)
S |Wasa Lake Park Dr/Birch Rd 7:45 |Gerry Sorenson Way/Alpine Cres 3:12 1:45
6 |Wasa Lake Park Dr/ Beechwood Rd | 7:46 [Ski Hill Parking Lot 3:16 1:49
(Drop off Ecole Francophone
Students)
7 |Wasa Lake Park Dr./Aspen Rd 7:47 |Selkirk Secondary School 3:21 1:58
8 |Wasa Lake Park Dr./Wasa 7:49 |4126 Stanley Rd/Cale Rd. 3:49 2:26
School Rd
9 16307 Hwy 95A Ta Ta Creek Store 7:57 16307 Hwy 95A Ta Ta Creek 3:51 2:28
Store
10(4126 Stanley Rd/Cale Rd 7:59 16422 Maple Rd 3:58 2:33
11]|Selkirk Secondary School 801 Wasa Lake Park Dr/Dogwood 4:02 2:37
’ Rd.
12|McKim School 8:25 |Wasa Lake Park Dr/Lazy Lake Rd 4:03 2:38
(Pick up LPES Students)
13|Lindsay Park Elementary 8:35 |Wasa Lake Park Dr/Birch Rd 4:05 2:40
14|Bus Shop 8:50 |Wasa Lake Park Dr/Beechwood Rd 4:07 2:42
15 Wasa Lake Park Dr./Aspen Rd 4:08 2:43
16 Wasa Lake Park Dr./Wasa 4:10 2:45
School Rd
17 Bus Shop 4:40 3:15




Route #K4 Wycliffe

Blue Bus
Bus Stop A.M. Bus Stop P.M. Fri- day
P.M.
1 Bus Shop 7:00 |Bus Shop 2:30 1:00
2 T-Bird Cul-De-Sac 7:30 |Ecole Francophone 2:45 1:00
(Pick up MMS & Forest Crowne
students Mon to Friday)
3 Hwy 95A/Garry Rd 7:33 |McKim School 3:03 1:37
Transfers from Rte 5 Monday to
Thursday. For the Students at bus
stops for Wycliffe & Forest Crowne)
4 9920 Airport Rd/Hwy 95A Junc- 7:35 |Selkirk Secondary School 3:17 1:47
tion
5 3505 Mission Wycliffe Rd. 7:42 |Kimbrook Cres./Esso 3:23 1:53
(Drop off MMS & Ecole Franco- phone
students only)
6 Foster Rd./Mission Wycliffe Rd 7:43 |Forest Crown Blvd./Forest Crown 3:29 1:59
Terrace
7 Mission Wycliffe Rd./Ermacora Rd |7:45 |Marysville Elementary School 2:14
( Friday pick up only)
2994 Mission Wycliffe Rd. 7:46 |Hwy 95A/Porteous Rd. 3:40 2:19
9 Mission Wycliffe Rd./Pighin Rd. 7:48 |T-Bird Cul-De-Sac 3:46 2:25
(Mailboxes)
10  |Hwy 95A/Porteous Rd. 7:50 [Hwy 95A/Garry Rd. 3:49 2:28
11 [Marysville Elementary School 7:58 19920 Airport Rd/Hwy 95 Junction 3:51 2:30
(Drop off Marysville students)
(McKim students from Forest
Crowne, St. Mary’s Lake, Mead-
owbrook and Drinkwater Rd.
transfer on from Rte 2 and Rte 5)
12 |258 Kimbrook Cres (Pick up 8:03 3505 Mission Wycliffe Rd. 3:55 2:34
SSS & MMS)
13 [Selkirk Secondary School 8:09 |Forster Rd. / Mission Wycliffe Rd. 3:57 2:36
14 [McKim School 8:15
15 Gerry Sorensen Way/Alpine 8:22|Mission Wycliffe Rd/Ermacora Rd 3:59 2:38
Crescent (MMS ONLY)
16  |Gerry Sorensen Way/Trickle Ridge | 8:23(2994 Mission Wycliffe Rd. 4:01 2:40
(MMS ONLY)
17 [Ski Hill Parking Lot 8:26 |Mission Wycliffe Rd./Pighin Rd. 4:02 2:41
(Mailboxes)
18  [McKim School 8:33 | Bus Shop 4:25 3:00
19  |Bus Shop 8:48




Route #5 - Marysville - RED BUS

Bus Stop A.M. Bus Stop P.M.
1 (Bus Shop 7:32 |Bus Shop 2:15
2 |Blarchmont School 7:40 |Kimbrook Crescent 2:41
3 |Kimbrook Crescent 7:42 |Blarchmont School 2:43
4 |Forest Crowne Blvd./Forest Crown Terrace |7:49 |McKim School 3:03
(Pick up Francophone Students) (Marysville (Wycliffe/Forest Crowne)
students transfer to Rte 4 Monday - Thursday)
5 |Marysville Elementary School 8:00 |Marysville Elementary School (Drop off McKim 3:13
(Routes #2 & #5. McKim students transfer students residing south of the Highway)
to Rte #4) (Pick up SSS stu- dents South
side of the Highway)
6 |Selkirk Secondary School 8:12 |Selkirk Secondary School 3:25
7 [Marysville Elementary School (Pick up 8:26 |Kimbrook Crescent 3:32
McKim students residing south of the
Highway)
8 |McKim School 8:36 |Marysville Elementary School (Drop off' SSS 3:39
students residing south of the Highway)
9 |Ecole Francophone School 8:42 |Hwy 95A/Drinkwater Rd. 3:52
(Drop up McKim and SSS Students)
10 (Bus Shop 8:47 |8687 Hwy 95A—Ecole Francophone 3:54
11 Bus Shop 4:00

Bus Stop Friday P.M.

Bus Shop 1:00
McKim School 1:37
Marysville Elementary School  (Drop off McKim Students residing South 1:47
of the Highway)

Selkirk Secondary School 1:59
Kimbrook Crescent 2:06
Marysville Elementary School (Drop off SSS Students residing 2:16
South of the Highway & P/U MES Students)

Kimbrook Crescent 2:22
Blarchmont School 2:26
Bus Shop 2:40




Green Bus

Route #K6
Meadowbrook-Ski Hill

Bus Stop A.M. Bus Stop P.M. (Friday
PM
1 |Bus Shop 7:35 |Bus Shop 2:30  [12:50
2 8476 HWY 95A 7:38 |Lindsay Park Elementary School 2:57 1:10
3 17607 Thompson Rd. Cul de Sac 7:43 |Gerry Sorenson Way/Alpine Cres 3:02 1:15
4 |7719 Thompson Rd. 7:45 |Gerry Sorenson Way/Trickle 3:03 1:16
Ridge
5 |Thompson/Bussey Rd 7:46 |Ski Hill Parking Lot 3:05 1:18
6 |Thompson Mailboxes 1st set 7:47 |McKim School 3:11 1:37
7 |Hwy 95A/Kincade Rd 7:49 |Selkirk Secondary School 3:18 1:47
8 18565 Hwy 95A/Hunt Rd 7:50 |Hwy 95A/Drinkwater Rd (Drop off LPES 3:26 1:58
students)
9 [Hwy 95A/Regan Rd 7:51 |8687 Hwy 95A/Ecole Franco- 3:27 1:59
phone
10{8687 Hwy 95A/Ecole Francophone 7:52 |Hwy 95A/Regan Rd 3:29 2:00
11 |{Hwy 95A/Drinkwater Rd (LPES 7:53 18565 Hwy 95A/Hunt Rd 3:31 2:01
students)
12 |Selkirk Secondary School 8:05 |Hwy 95A/Kincade Rd 3:32 2:02
13|Gerry Sorenson Way/Alpine Cres 8:12 18476 Hwy 95A 3:33 2:03
14 |Gerry Sorenson Way/Trickle Ridge 8:15 | Thompson Mailboxes 1st set 3:34 2:05
15 [Ski Hill Parking Lot 8:17 |Thompson/Bussey Rd 3:36 2:07
(Pick up Ecole Francophone Stu-
dents)
16 |McKim School (Transfer SSS Students | 8:24 |7719 Thompson Rd 3:37 2:10
to #1)
17 |Lindsay Park Elementary School 8:35 |7607 Thompson Rd Cul-Du- Sac 3:40 2:12
(Pick up Ecole Francophone Stu-
18 |Ecole Francophone 8:45 |Bus Shop 3:55 2:30
19|Bus Shop 8:50




	Bus_Route_Pamphlet_2023-24_-_K.pdf
	Kimberley Routes 2023 2024 - Dec 22_23.pdf



